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Lectors, Eucharistic Ministry and Cup Ministry 
Apr 1 - Apr 30 
 
April 5 - April 6: Fifth Sunday of Lent 
 

 Lector Eucharistic Ministry Cup Ministry 

Saturday, 4:00 PM (4:00 
Mass) 

Lorraine Potter (1.) 
Mattie Watson (2) 

Barbara Ricalzone (1) 
Gerri Wisniewski (2) 
Sue Connizzo (2A) 
Mike Sutherland (3) 
Debbie Sutherland (4) 
Paulette Spadaro (5) 
Robert Koch (5A) 
Ann Shelton (6) 

Davide Monti (2) 
Kim Koepsel (3) 
MaryEllen Deeves (4) 
Toni Caracciolo (5) 

Sunday, 7:30 AM (7:30am 
Mass) 

Paul Fiegl (1) 
Sue Gengle (2) 

Gene Distelhurst (1) 
Kelly Day (2) 
NOT FILLED (2A) 
Steve Sikora (3) 
NOT FILLED (4) 
Shannon Persaud O'Connell 
(5) 
NOT FILLED (5A) 
NOT FILLED (6) 
NOT FILLED (7) 

NOT FILLED (2) 
NOT FILLED (3) 
NOT FILLED (4) 
NOT FILLED (5) 

Sunday, 9:00 AM (9:00am 
Mass) 
THIRD SCRUTINY 

Anne Auguste (1.) 
Peggy Giroux-McMahon (2) 

Deacon Ron Dains (1) 
Kathi Brophy (2) 
Susan Schlacks (2A) 
Carter Montross (3) 
Doris Mercado (4) 
Patti Edwards (5) 
Judy Hernandez (5A) 
Barbara West CHOIR (6) 
Barbara Montross (7) 

Jim Frame (2) 
Karen Valaitis (3) 
Sue Cimicata (4) 
Mary Child (5) 

Sunday, 11:00 AM (11:00 am 
Mass) 

Mary Ann Simcoe (1) 
Malcolm Julian (2) 

Linda La Jeunesse (1) 
Darlene Griffith (2) 
Mary Jane Giarrusso-Wilkin 
(2A) 
Ed Curry (3) 
Gail Curry (4) 
Kathleen Gossweiler (5) 
Jeff Belvo (5A) 
Ana Lopo CHOIR ONLY (6) 
Greg Leksich (7) 

Diane Bigos (2) 
Sue Belvo (3) 
Rene Mathieu (4) 
Brad Guidry (5) 

Sunday, 5:30 PM (5:30 pm 
Mass) 

Kathy Gandy (1. ) Terry Stevens (1) 
Jim Vanderhorst (2) 
NOT FILLED (2A) 
NOT FILLED (3) 
NOT FILLED (4) 
NOT FILLED (5) 
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April 12 - April 13: Palm Sunday of the Passion of the Lord 
 

 Lector Eucharistic Ministry Cup Ministry 

Saturday, 4:00 PM (4:00 
Mass) 

Debbie Sutherland (1) 
Mike Sutherland (2) 
Kathy Gandy Narrator 
Priest + 
Deacon Bill Soscia Voice 

Deacon Bill Soscia (1) 
Robert Koch (2) 
MaryEllen Deeves (2A) 
Toni Caracciolo (3) 
Sue Connizzo (4) 
Paulette Spadaro (5) 
Barbara Ricalzone (5A) 
Gerri Wisniewski (6) 
Mary Alice Hopper (7) 

Karen Soscia (2) 
Gerry Coen (3) 
Odette Therrien (4) 
Barbara Nielsen (5) 

Sunday, 7:30 AM (7:30am 
Mass) 

Paul Fiegl (1.) 
Mary K. Means (2) 
Anne Ferrando-Klemet 
Narrator 
Priest + 
Dom Del Prete Voice 

Gene Distelhurst (1) 
Steve Sikora (2) 
NOT FILLED (2A) 
NOT FILLED (3) 
Shannon Persaud O'Connell 
(4) 
Kelly Day (5) 
NOT FILLED (5A) 
NOT FILLED (6) 
NOT FILLED (7) 

NOT FILLED (2) 
NOT FILLED (3) 
NOT FILLED (4) 
NOT FILLED (5) 

Sunday, 9:00 AM (9:00am 
Mass) 

Patti Edwards (1) 
Karen Valaitis (2) 
Vivian Troilo Narrator 
Priest + 
Deacon Ron Dains Voice 

Deacon Ron Dains (1) 
Sue Cimicata (2) 
Judy Hernandez (2A) 
Doris Mercado (3) 
NOT FILLED (4) 
Susan Schlacks (5) 
Anne Auguste (5A) 
Barbara West CHOIR ONLY 
(6) 
Mary Child (7) 

Carter Montross (2) 
Barbara Montross (3) 
NOT FILLED (4) 
Kathi Brophy (5) 

Sunday, 11:00 AM (11:00 am 
Mass) 

Annette Faltot (1) 
Rene Mathieu (2) 
Diane Bigos Narrator 
Priest + 
Deacon Kevin Monahan-- 
Voice 

Brad Guidry (1) 
Joan Stencik Position 2 (2) 
Jeff Belvo (2A) 
Gail Curry (3) 
Linda La Jeunesse (4) 
Mary Jane Giarrusso-Wilkin 
(5) 
Ann Shelton (5A) 
Ana Lopo CHOIR ONLY (6) 
Jo Ann Marvin (7) 

Greg Leksich (2) 
Darlene Griffith (3) 
NOT FILLED (4) 
Ed Curry (5) 

Sunday, 5:30 PM (5:30 pm 
Mass) 

Terri Kwiecinski (1) 
Terry Stevens Narrator 
Priest + 
Mark Rettig Voice 

Barbara Letterle (1) 
Jim Vanderhorst (2) 
NOT FILLED (2A) 
NOT FILLED (3) 
NOT FILLED (4) 
NOT FILLED (5) 

 

 



 3 

Sunday, April 20: Easter Sunday of the Resurrection of the Lord 
 

 Lector Eucharistic Ministry Cup Ministry 

Sunday, 7:30 AM (7:30am 
Mass) 

Anne Ferrando-Klemet (1.) 
Dom Del Prete (2) 

Steve Sikora (1) 
Paul Fiegl (2) 
NOT FILLED (2A) 
Kelly Day (3) 
Maribeth Buskirk (4) 
Gene Distelhurst (5) 
NOT FILLED (5A) 
Shannon Persaud O'Connell 
(6) 
MaryEllen Deeves (7) 

NOT FILLED (2) 
NOT FILLED (3) 
NOT FILLED (4) 
NOT FILLED (5) 

Sunday, 9:00 AM (9:00am 
Mass) 

Kayla Fleming (1.) 
Mimi Rillo-Fleming (2) 

Deacon Ron Dains (1) 
Susan Schlacks (2) 
Patti Edwards (2A) 
Mary Child (3) 
Barbara Montross (4) 
Gerry Coen (5) 
Sue Cimicata (5A) 
Barbara West CHOIR ONLY 
(6) 
Doris Mercado (7) 

Carter Montross (2) 
Sue Connizzo (3) 
Karen Valaitis (4) 
Kathi Brophy (5) 

Sunday, 11:00 AM (11:00 am 
Mass) 

Sue Belvo (1) 
Rene Mathieu (2) 

Dcn. Kevin Monahan  (1) 
Diane Bigos (2) 
Linda La Jeunesse (2A) 
Kathleen Gossweiler (3) 
Brad Guidry (4) 
Darlene Griffith (5) 
Greg Leksich (5A) 
Ana Lopo CHOIR ONLY (6) 
Jeff Belvo (7) 

Gail Curry (2) 
Ann Shelton (3) 
Ed Curry (4) 
Mary Jane Giarrusso-Wilkin 
(5) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
April 26 - April 27: Second Sunday of Easter - Sunday of Divine Mercy 
 

 Lector Eucharistic Ministry Cup Ministry 

Saturday, 4:00 PM (4:00 
Mass) 

Mary Ann Simcoe (1) 
Vivian Troilo (2) 

Mike Sutherland (1) 
Barbara Nielsen (2) 
Karen Soscia (2A) 
Mary Alice Hopper (3) 
Odette Therrien (4) 
Gerry Coen (5) 
Paulette Spadaro (5A) 
Kim Koepsel (6) 
Davide Monti (7) 

Nancy Guinn (2) 
MaryEllen Deeves (3) 
Toni Caracciolo (4) 
Sue Connizzo (5) 
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 Lector Eucharistic Ministry Cup Ministry 

APRIL 27 SECOND 
SUNDAY OF EASTER  
DIVINE MERCY 
SUNDAY 
 
 
Sunday, 7:30 AM (7:30am 
Mass) 

Dom Del Prete (1) 
Mary K. Means (2) 

Steve Sikora (1) 
Gene Distelhurst (2) 
Rory Gibson (2A) 
Kelly Day (3) 
Maribeth Buskirk (4) 
Paul Fiegl (5) 
NOT FILLED (5A) 
Shannon Persaud 
O'Connell (6) 
NOT FILLED (7) 

NOT FILLED (2) 
NOT FILLED (3) 
NOT FILLED (4) 
NOT FILLED (5) 

Sunday, 9:00 AM (9:00am 
Mass) 

Ceci Cardoza (1) 
Anne Auguste (2) 

Deacon Ron Dains (1) 
Susan Schlacks (2) 
Carter Montross (2A) 
Kathi Brophy (3) 
Doris Mercado (4) 
Patti Edwards (5) 
NOT FILLED (5A) 
Barbara West CHOIR 
ONLY (6) 
Barbara Montross (7) 

Judy Hernandez (2) 
NOT FILLED (3) 
Mary Child (4) 
Sue Cimicata (5) 

Sunday, 11:00 AM (11:00 
am Mass) 

Mary Jane Giarrusso-
Wilkin (1.) 
Aleta Alvin (2) 

Darlene Griffith (1) 
Joan Stencik Position 2 (2) 
Mary Miller (2A) 
Kathleen Gossweiler (3) 
Jo Ann Marvin (4) 
Greg Leksich (5) 
Sue Belvo (5A) 
Ana Lopo CHOIR ONLY (6) 
Rene Mathieu (7) 

Brad Guidry (2) 
NOT FILLED (3) 
NOT FILLED (4) 
Jeff Belvo (5) 

APRIL 27, 2025 
 
Sunday, 5:30 PM (5:30 pm 
Mass) 

Terri Kwiecinski (1. ) Jim Vanderhorst (1) 
NOT FILLED (2) 
NOT FILLED (3) 
NOT FILLED (4) 
NOT FILLED (5) 

 

 


